UNOFFICIAL COPY

QUIT CLAIM DEED

THE GRANTOR

DOUGLAS RAY K CAROLYN L RAY for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, CONVEYS and CLAIMS QUIT to the CAROLYN F.AY TRUST. Carolyn Ray, Trustee.

WHOSE ADDRESS IS: 1080 Glencrest Drive Inverness, IL 60010

Doc#: 1321218031 Fee: \$44.25 RHSP Fee:\$9.00 RPRF Fee: \$1.00

Affidavit Fee: \$2.00 Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 07/31/2013 01:18 PM Pg: 1 of 3

THE PROPERTY COMMONLY KNC WN AS: 1080 Glencrest Drive, Inverness IL 60010

PERMANENT REAL ESTATE INDEX NUMBER: 32-43-26-16-0000 AND LEGALLY DESCRIBED AS:

LOT 14 IN GLENCREST OF INVERNUSS UNIT II, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 7, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 10 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN AND OF PART OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 12, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 9, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ALL IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Situated in Cook County, Illinois, hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Homestead Exemption Laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated this * day of William

AFFIX TRANSFER TAX STAMP

OR

Exempt under provisions of Paragraph & Section 4, Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.

Date

Buver, Seller or Representative

Douglas K. Ray

1321218031 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS COUNTY

SS.

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT DOUGLAS K. RAY and CAROLYN L. RAY, who are known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, as having executed the same, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the purposes therein set forth, including the release and waiver of the right of homestead.

Given under my hand and Notarial Seal this 22 day of February

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:11/10/13

NOTARY PUBLIC

FUTURE TAXES TO: Carolyn Ray Trust Carolyn Ray, Trustee 1080 Glencrest Dr Inverness IL 60010

RETURN TO: GLM Financial Group Ltd. 20856 N. Rand Rd. Kildeer, IL 60010

)x Coot (2085t This instrument prepared by: GLM Financial Group Ltd. 20856 N. Rand Rd., Kildeer, IL 60010

1321218031 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

GRANTOR/GRANTEE STATEMENT

The Grantor or his Agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the Grantor shown on the Deed or Assignment of Beneficial Interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated 2 29 , 2	20 13
Signature:	Grantor or Agent
Subscribed and sworn to before me By the said This 1 day of 100000000000000000000000000000000000	OFFICIAL SEAL LYNNE ARQUILLA NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:11/10/13

The Grantee or his Agent affirms and ver fies that the name of the Grantee shown on the Deed or Assignment of Beneficial Interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity, recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated 7 77	,2	0 13
	Signature:	Grantee of Agent
Subscribed and swom to before me By the said O MA This D day of MONW Notary Public D MA The said O MA This D day of MONW This D day of MONW This D day of MONW The said O MONW This D day of MONW The said O MONW This D day of MONW This D day of MONW The said O MONW This D day of MONW The said O MONW This D day of MONW The said O MONW This D day of MONW This D day of MONW The said O MONW This D day of MONW The said O MONW This D day of MONW The said O MONW The said O MONW This D day of MONW The said O MO	my 20/3	OFFICIAL SEAL LYNNE ARQUILLA NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:11/10/13

NOTE: Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of a Grantee shall be guilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.

(Attach to Deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois, if exempt under the provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.)

118 NORTH CLARKSTREET & CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602-1387 ... (312) 603-5050 ... FAX(312) 603-5063